152
HIGH RESISTANCE
GS High Voltage High Resistance Thick Film Resistors
■Construction
■Features
・ Miniature construction endurable to high voltage and high
power.
・ Resistors excellent in anti-surge characteristics.

by EU-RoHS.
Custom forming for all of items and custom taping for GS1/4・GS1/2 are available on request.
■Type Designation
　Example
GS 1/2 L C 106 J
Product
Code
Power
Rating
1/4：0.25W
  1/2：0.5W
　　  1：1W
　　  2：2W
　　  3：3W
　　  5：5W
　　  7：7W
　  10：10W
　  12：12W
T.C.R.
（×10－6/K）
 D：±100
 L：±200
Terminal
Surface Material
C:SnCu
Resistance
Tolerance
 D：±0.5％
 F：±1％
 G：±2％
 J：±5％
 K：±10％
Nominal
Resistance
 D,F :4 digits
G, J ,K :3 digits
Specifications given herein may be changed at any time without prior notice. Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use. Oct. 2020
Contact our sales representatives before you use our products for applications including automotives, medical equipment and aerospace equipment.
Malfunction or failure of the products in such applications may cause loss of human life or serious damage. www.koaglobal.com
■Ratings
Type Power
Rating
T.C.R.
（×10－6/K）
Resistance Range（Ω） Max.
Working
Voltage
Max.
Overload
Voltage
Impulse
Withstand
Voltage
D：±0.5％
E24・25×10n・50×10n
F：±1％
E24・25×10n・50×10n
G：±2％
E24・25×10n・50×10n
J：±5％
E24・25×10n・50×10n
K：±10％
E24・25×10n・50×10n
GS 1/4DC
0.25W
D：±100
500k～20M
500k～100M
500k～100M 500k～100M 500k～100M 0.5kV 1kV 1.25kV
GS 1/4LC L：±200
GS 1/2DC
0.5W
D：±100

by EU-RoHS.
Custom forming for all of items and custom taping for GS1/4・GS1/2 are available on request.
■Type Designation
　Example
GS 1/2 L C 106 J
Product
Code
Power
Rating
1/4：0.25W
  1/2：0.5W
　　  1：1W
　　  2：2W
　　  3：3W
　　  5：5W
　　  7：7W
　  10：10W
　  12：12W
T.C.R.
（×10－6/K）
 D：±100
 L：±200
Terminal
Surface Material
C:SnCu
Resistance
Tolerance
 D：±0.5％
 F：±1％
 G：±2％
 J：±5％
 K：±10％
Nominal
Resistance
 D,F :4 digits
G, J ,K :3 digits
Specifications given herein may be changed at any time without prior notice. Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use. Oct. 2020
Contact our sales representatives before you use our products for applications including automotives, medical equipment and aerospace equipment.
Malfunction or failure of the products in such applications may cause loss of human life or serious damage. www.koaglobal.com
■Ratings
Type Power
Rating
T.C.R.
（×10－6/K）
Resistance Range（Ω） Max.
Working
Voltage
Max.
Overload
Voltage
Impulse
Withstand
Voltage
D：±0.5％
E24・25×10n・50×10n
F：±1％
E24・25×10n・50×10n
G：±2％
E24・25×10n・50×10n
J：±5％
E24・25×10n・50×10n
K：±10％
E24・25×10n・50×10n
GS 1/4DC
0.25W
D：±100
500k～20M
500k～100M
500k～100M 500k～100M 500k～100M 0.5kV 1kV 1.25kV
GS 1/4LC L：±200
GS 1/2DC
0.5W
D：±100